



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRL. REV. No.395 of 2025

Aswini Kumar Dhal* *Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another* *Opposite Parties

Mr. R.B. Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

13.01.2026

Order
No.

- 01.** 1. List this matter on 16.01.2026.
2. Registry is requested to call for a report from the court of learned Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jajpur Road as to whether in terms of the order dated 30.09.2024 passed in Criminal Appeal No.11 of 2024 (S.T. Case No.01 of 2023 arising out of C.T. Case No.1865 of 2020), Dr. J.K. Baidya has been examined.
3. Soft copy of the order sheet of the learned Court in seisin from 30.09.2024 shall be produced for perusal of this Court.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

PKS