



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.395 of 2025

Aswini Kumar Dhal

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Orissa

....

Opposite Parties

2. Damayanti Sia

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

16.01.2026

I.A. No. 578 of 2025

Order No.

02.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Speed Post on the question of limitation. Requisites shall be filed by 21.01.2026.
3. List this matter on 25.02.2026.
4. The instruction received from the learned Court in seisin indicating that Dr. J.K. Baidya has not been examined, is taken on record.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge